504366954 05/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4413646

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
CLARENCE C. ALLEN				01/09/2017	
ERIC H. CROWE				01/09/2017	
MICAH C. SUNDSTROM				04/13/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name: A.G. STACKER INC.					
Street Address:	30 PA	CKAG			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 104			
City:	WEYE	WEYERS CAVE			
State/Country:	VIRGI	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	24486	24486			
Property Type		4500	Number		
Application Number: 152		1523	35592		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone: 703 8			896 7960		
			@jtek-law.com		
·······			K LAW PLLC		
) LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 1100 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22033			
			- -		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AGS019-00750			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SCOTT T. WAKEMAN			
SIGNATURE:		/Scott T. Wakeman/			
DATE SIGNED:					
DATE SIGNED:			05/15/2017		
Total Attachments: 3			05/15/2017		
Total Attachments: 3 source=AGS019_Assigr	•	•	f		
Total Attachments: 3	iment#pa	ge2.til	f f		

AGS019-00750

ASSIGNMENT FOR US PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), Clarence C. ALLEN, Jr. of Mt. Crawford, VA, Eric H. CROWE of Weyers Cave, VA, and Micah C. SUNDSTROM of Staunton, VA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor(s)"), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in "SHEET STACKING APPARATUS HAVING ADJUSTABLE LENGTH CONVEYOR SECTION", for which U.S. Patent Application No. 15/235,592 was filed on August 12, 2016; and

WHEREAS, A.G. Stacker Inc., having a principal place of business at 30 Packaging Drive, Suite 104, Weyers Cave, VA 24486 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to said improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to any US patent application(s) based on said improvements, and in and to any Patent(s) of the United States, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to the above-mentioned improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to any US patent applications and any and all Patent of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) to and agree(s) with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s) will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said improvements or said applications for Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Patents for said improvements in the United States of America, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Patents for said improvements, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

1

AND the Assignor(s) hereby request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said Patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignce of said improvements.

By: ____

Date: 1 - 9 - 17Date: 1/4/17

By: Clarence C. ALLEN, Jr. Bye Éric H. CROWE

Date:

Micah C. SUNDSTROM

AGS019-00750

AND the Assignor(s) hereby request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said Patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said improvements.

Date: _____

By: _____ Clarence C. ALLEN, Jr.

Date: _____

Date: 4/13/2017

~

.

By: _____ Eric H. CROWE By:

Micah C. SUNDSTROM

RECORDED: 05/15/2017

.